## AGENDA OF SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING

March 2, 2015

## **KENNETH E. KROBERGER, PRESIDENT Finance/Personnel/Administration**

- 1. Call to order. Tonight's Special Meeting is being held pursuant to an advertisement that appeared in the legal advertising section of The Reporter on Saturday, February 28, 2015.
- 2. Tonight's meeting is being held for the purpose of approving two documents:
  - A. A Withdrawal Agreement between Upper Gwynedd Township, Towamencin Township, and the Upper Gwynedd Towamencin Muniticipal Authority (UGTMA).
  - B. A Customer Service Agreement between Upper Gwynedd Township and Towamencin Township regarding Sanitary Sewer Services.
- 3. Presentation of public comments and concerns (limit of five minutes per individual).

## THOMAS A. DUFFY Upper Gwynedd Towamencin Municipal Authority (UGTMA)

- 4. Motion to approve a Withdrawal Agreement between Upper Gwynedd Township, Towamencin Township, and the Upper Gwynedd Towamencin Municipal Authority (UGTMA).
- 5. Motion to approve a Customer Service Agreement between Upper Gwynedd Township and Towamencin Township regarding Sanitary Sewer Services.

## **OTHER BUSINESS**

- 6. There is none.
- 7. Call for Adjournment.